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|I| Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation / Read the instructions before use / Vor der Benutzung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen / Lea el folleto de

instrucciones antes de su utilizacion / Prima dell'uso leggere le istruzioni / Lees de instructichandleiding voor gebruik / Przed uzyciem nalezy
zapozna¢ si¢ z instrukcja / Ler atentamente as instrugdes antes de utilizar / Laes brugsanvisningen inden brug / Lue kdyttdohje ennen kiyttod
/ Les bruksanvisningen for du tar i bruk utstyret / Lds instruktionerna fore anvéndning

Lindication de conformité a la réglementation UE utilisant la norme EN 795:2012 / Indication of conformity with EU regulations using EN
795:2012/ Kennzeichnung der Ubereinstimmung mit EU-Vorschriften EN 795:2012 / La indicacion de conformidad con la Reglamentacion
UE segun EN 795:2012 / Indicazione di conformita alla regolazione UE secondo EN 795:2012 / Conformiteitsverklaring ten opzichte van de
EU regelgeving volgens EN 795:2012 / Potwierdzenie zgodnosci z przepisami UE za pomoca EN 795:2012 / Indicag¢do de conformidade
com os regulamentos da UE de acordo com a EN 795: 2012 / Angivelser af overensstemmelse med EU-bestemmelserne ved anvendelse af
EN 795:2012 / Osoitus EUvaatimustenmukaisuudesta standardin EN 795: 2012 avulla / Konformitetsmerke i forhold til EU-reglementet som
bruker EN 795: 2012 / Uppgift om Sverensstimmelse med EU:s lagstiftning med EN 795: 2012 / ProhléSeni o shodé s predpisy EU s pouzitim
EN 795: 2012 / Oznacenie stladu s nariadenim EU pomocou normy EN 795: 2012

Nom du fabricant / Manufacturer's name / Herstellername / El nombre del fabricante / Nome del fabbricante / De naam van de fabrikant /
Nazwa producenta / O nome do fabricante / Producentens navn / Valmistajan nimi / Produsentens navn / Tillverkarens namn

La référence du produit / The product reference / Artikelnummer des Produkts / La referencia del producto / Riferimento del prodotto / De
referentie van het product / Nr referencyjny produktu / A referéncia do produto / Produktreference / Tuotenumero / Produktets referanse /
Produktreferens

Testé pour une utilisation par 4 personnes / Tested for a use by 4 people / Getestet fiir den Gebrauch durch 4 Personen / Probado para que
lo usen 4 personas / Testato par l'uso da parte di 4 persone / Getest voor een gebruik door 4 personen / Testowany do uzytku przez 4 osoby /
Testado para utilizagao por 4 pessoas / Testet til brug for 4 personer / Testattu 4 hengen kiyttoon / Testes for en bruk med 4 personer / Testat
for anvindning av 4 personer

La date (mois/année) de fabrication / The date (month/year) of manufacture / Herstellung datum (Monat/Jahr) / La fecha (mes, ano)de

fabricacion / Data (mese/anno) di fabbricazione / De productie datum (maand jaar) / Data (miesigc, rok) produkcji / A data (més e ano) de

fabrico / Produktionsdato (maned/ar) / Valmistuspdivimaird (kuukausi/vuosi) / Testes for en bruk med 4 personer / Tillverkningsdatum
(ménad/ar)

N¢ individuel / The individual number / Individuelle N° des Artikels / El n° individual / Numero individuale / Het individuele nummer / Numer
sztuki / Numero individual / Individuelt nr. / Yksiloivé nro / Produktets individuelle nummer / Serienummer

Le N° de lot / The batch number / Losnummer / E1 N° de lote / N° di lotto /Het serienummer / Nr serii / O nimero de lote / Partiets nummer /
Erén numero / Varepartiets nummer / Partinumret

Longueur totale utile / Total useful length / Verfigbare Gesamtlidnge / Longitud total disponible / Lunghezza utile totale / Totale nuttige lengte
/ Catkowita dtugo$¢ uzytkowa / Comprimento Util total / Total nyttelengde / Kokonaishytypituus / Totalt samlet lengde / Total anviandbar
langd




QR code d’accés a K-S.ONE, notre web application de gestion et de vérification des EPI (Equipements de Protection Individuelle) / QR
code to access K-S.ONE, our web application for managing and verifying Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) / QR Zugangscode fiir K-S.
ONE, unsere Web-App zur Priifung und Verwaltung der PSA (Personlichen Schutzausriistungen) / Codigo QR de acceso a K-S.ONE, nuestra
aplicacion web de gestion y de comprobacién de los EPI (Equipos de Proteccion Individual) / Codice QR per accedere a K-S.ONE, la web
app per la gestione ¢ la verifica dei DPI (Dispositivi di Protezione Individuale) / QR-toegangscode voor K-S.ONE, onze webtoepassing voor
het beheer en de controle van de PBM (Persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen) / Kod QR umozliwiajgcy dostep do K-S.ONE, naszej aplikacji
internetowej obstugujacej i kontrolujacej SOI ($rodki ochrony indywidualnej) / Codigo de acesso QR para a K-S.ONE, a nossa aplicagio web
de gestdo e verificagdo de EPI (Equipamentos de Protegdo Individual) / QR adgangskoden til K-S.ONE, vores app til styring og kontrol af PV
(Personlige veernemidler) / QR-koodi oikeuttaa pédsyyn henkilonsuojainten hallintaan ja tarkistukseen kéytettivadn verkkosovellukseemme
K-S.ONEen / QR-kode for tilgang til K-S.ONE, virt nettbaserte program for handtering og kontroll av PVU (Personlig verneutstyr) / QR-kod
for dtkomst till K-S.ONE, vér webbapp for hantering och kontroll av personlig skyddsutrustning

Voir ci-dessous pour explication des marquages / See hereunder for explanation of tags / Sieche unten um Erlduterungen zu der Tags / Vea abajo para
la explicacion de las etiquetas / Vedere sotto per la spiegazione dei tag / Zie hieronder voor een uitleg van de tags / Ponizej znajdziesz wyjasnienie
tagow / Veja abaixo para uma explicagdo de tags / Se nedenfor for forklaring af tags / Katso alla selitys tunnisteita / Se nedenfor for forklaring av
koder / Se nedan for forklaring av taggar

L'appareil doit étre stocké a l'abri de la chaleur et de I'humidité / The system must be stored away from heat and damp. /
Das Gerit muss trocken und kiihl gelagert werden / El aparato debe almacenarse al amparo del calor y de la humedad. /
L'apparecchio deve essere stoccato al riparo dalle fonti di calore e dall'umidita / Het apparaat moet uit de buurt van warmte en
vochtigheid worden opgeborgen. / Urzadzenie powinno by¢ przechowywane z dala od wilgoci i zrodet ciepta / O equipamento
deve ser armazenado num local abrigado do calor e da humidade / Apparatet skal opbevares vaek fra varme og fugt / Laite on
sdilytettiva 1ammoltd ja kosteudelta suojattuna / Utstyret ma lagres pé et sted, hvor det verken utsettes for varme eller fuktighet
/ Anordningen ska forvaras svalt och torrt

Le point d’ancrage doit avoir une résistance minimum de (voir tableau p. suivante):

The anchorage point must have a minimum resistance of (see chart on next page):

Der Ankerpunkt muss mindestens aushalten (Siehe Tabelle auf der nichsten Seite):

El punto de anclaje debe tener una resistencia minima de (véase tabla en la pagina siguiente):

11 punto di ancoraggio deve avere una resistenza di minimo (vedi grafico alla pagina successiva):
Het verankeringspunt moet een minimale weerstand van (zie grafiek op de volgende paginaa):
Punkt zaczepienia powinien posiada¢ min. sit¢ (patrz tabela na nastgpnej stronie):

O ponto de fixagao deve possuir uma resisténcia minima de (veja a tabela na proxima pagina):
Forankringspunktet bor befinde have en minimal modstand pé (se diagram pa nzste side):
Ankkurointikohdan tulee sen lujuuden vihintédin (Katso seuraavan sivun kaavio):
Forankringspunktet ma ha minimum bruddstyrke pa (se diagram pa neste side):
Forankringspunkten bor ha en min. brottsstyrka pé (se diagram pa nista sida): >1 8 kN

Utiliser le produit entre / To be used in a temperature range between / Einsatz-temperaturbereich, zwischen / Utilice el producto
entre / Utilizzare il prodotto tra / Het product gebruiken tussen / Produkt wolno stosowa¢ w temperaturach od / Utilizar o
produto a uma temperatura situada entre / Anvend produktet mellem / Kdytd tuotetta lampotilassa / Bruk produktet mellom /
Anvind produkten i: -30°C & 50°C

L'angle maximal d'inclinaison doit étre de / The maximum angle of use is / Maximaler Neigungswinkel bei / El angulo maximo de inclinacion debe
ser de / L'angolo massimo d'inclinazione deve essere di / De maximale hellingshoek moet, zijn. / Maksymalny kgt nachylenia / O dngulo maximo de
inclinagdo deve ser de / Den maksimale haldningsvinkel mé vaere pa / Enimmiiskallistuskulman on oltava / Maksimal hellevinkel ma vere pa / Den
maximala lutningsvinkeln ska vara: 150




IMPACT VALUES (IN KN) AT THE ENDS AND DEFLECTION (IN M) OF THE LIFELINE ACCORDING TO
ITS INSTALLED LENGTH AND THE NUMBER OF USERS
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0 5m 10m 15m 20 m 25 m
LENGTH OF LIFELINE
Sm 10 m 15m 20 m 25m
Force at extremity for 1 user (kN) 8,3 7,45 6,6 5,75 4,94
Deflection for 1 user (m) 1,22 2,08 2,93 3,79 4,67
Force at extremity for 2 users (kN) 9,2 8,55 7,9 7,25 6,62
Force at extremity for 3 users (kN) 8,5 7,48 6,45 5,43 4,84
Deflection for 3 users (m) 1,22 2,07 291 3,76 4,59
Force at extremity for 4 users (kN) 9.1 8,48 7,85 7,23 6,6
Deflection for 4 users (m) 1,26 2,12 2,97 3,83 4,7

Impact aux extrémités pour 1 utilisateur / Impact at the ends for 1 user / Krafteinwirkung an den Enden fiir einen
Benutzer / Impacto en los extremos para 1 usuario / Forza d’urto alle estremita per 1 utilizzatore / Impact o]
de uiteinden voor 1 gebruiker / Obciazenie na koncach dla 1 uzytkownika / Impacto nas_extremidades para 1
utilizador / Styrke for enderne for 1 bruger (kN) / Iskuyoima koyden péissd, kun 1 kéyttdja (kN) / Belastning i
endene for 1 bruker (kN) / Effekt pa dndarna med | anvéndare (kN)

Fléche pour 1 utilisateur / Deflection for 1 user / Im Durchhang fiir ein Benutzer / Flecha para 1 usuario / Flessione
er 1 utilizzatore / Pijl voor 1 gebruiker / Ugiecie dla 1 uzytkownika / Flecha para 1 utilizador / Pil for 1 brugere
Fm), Venymd, kun 1 ayttajaa?m) Lengde for 1 brukere %n) Bojning for 1 anvédndare (m)

Impact aux extrémités pour 4 utilisateurs / Impact at the ends for 4 users / Krafteinwirkung an den Enden fiir 4
Benutzer / Impacto en los extremos para 4 usuarios / Forza d’urto alle estremita per 4 utilizzatori / Impact op de
uiteinden voor 4 Eebrulkers / Obciazenie na koncach dla 4 uzytkownikow / Impacto nas extremidades para 4
utilizadores / Styrke for enderne for 4 brugere (kN) / Iskuvoima 63{\(]ien paissd, kun 4 kidyttdjaa (kN) / Belastning
i endene for 4 brukere (kN) / Effekt pa andarna med 4 anvandare (KN)

Fléche pour 4 utilisateurs / Deflection for 4 users / Im Durchhang fiir 4 Benutzer / Flecha para 4 usuarios /
Flessione per 4 utilizzatori / Pijl voor 4 gebruikers / Ugigcie dla 4 uzytkownikéw / Flecha para 4 utilizadores / Pil
for 4 brugere (m) / Venymd, kun 4 kayttajdd (m) / Lengde for 4 brukére (m) / Bojning for 4 anvindare (m)
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This guide must be translated by the dealer into the language of the country of use (except if the translation is provided by the manufacturer).

For your safety, comply strictly with the instructions for use, verification, maintenance and storage.

KRATOS SAFETY cannot be held liable for any direct or indirect accident occurring following use other than that provided for in these instructions;
do not use this equipment beyond its limits!

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND PRECAUTIONS:

The KRATOS SAFETY temporary lifeline is a temporary portable anchorage device compliant with the European Regulation 2016/425. This lifeline
was designed to protect the safety of users anywhere there is a risk of falls. User safety relies on the effectiveness of the equipment and full understanding
of the safety instructions contained in this user leaflet. It may be used by 4 persons at the same time. It is available in 2 versions: FA 60 007 01 - 25 m
lifeline supplied with 4 O-ring anchors, and FA 60 007 02 - 25 m lifeline supplied with 4 cross-over anchors enabling users to pass one another without
having to unhook the lifeline, for more safety. The lifeline should not be used for lengths less than 5 m. It is equipped with a tension indicator installed
on the tensioner (see photo below).

Tensioner
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Anchorage cam/ring

WARNINGS:

1/ Minimum breaking strength of the anchorage points: these must be sized as follows: breaking strength =2 times the impact generated during
the fall*.

Examples: According to the graph on page 4:

- if the lifeline is installed over 5 m and used by 4 people, the breaking strength of the anchorage points must be at least: 18 kN;

- if the lifeline is installed over 25 m and used by 1 person, the breaking strength of the anchorage points must be at least: 10 kN.

In all cases, the anchors on which the lifeline is installed must comply with EN 795 and have a min strength according to the calculation
explained above: see *.

2/ Clearance under the lifeline: this will be calculated as follows: lifeline deflection + clearance of the fall arrest system.

Examples: According to the graph on page 4:

- if the lifeline is installed over 5 m and used by 4 people, the lifeline deflection is 1.26 m + clearance of a 2 m absorber lanyard used at factor 0: 5 m
= 6.26 m clearance for the system;

- if the lifeline is installed over 25 m and used by 1 person, the lifeline deflection is 4.67 m + required clear distance under the feet of the user of a self-
retracting fall arrester FA 20 502 02 used at factor 0: 1.36 m = 6.03 m clearance for the system.

Installation: For safety reasons, it is essential to check the clearance on the work site before each use and during use, to be sure that there will be no
collision with the ground or an obstacle in the event of a fall.

Case 1: There are anchorage points available (EN 795:2012 Type A) with a resistance >18kN. The lifeline will be connected directly to them using the
connectors supplied with the lifeline (FA 50 301 23 —R>25kN). This is the preferable installation type, each time it is possible.

Case 2: There is no anchorage point on the structure. The lifeline will be connected using the connectors supplied with the lifeline (FA 50 301 23 —
R>25kN) on the 2 x 2 m anchorage straps provided (FA 60 004 20 - compliant with EN795:2012 Type B —R>18kN) installed directly on the structure. In
this type of installation, the anchorage straps should not be installed on sharp edges and should be adequately protected. If an installation using anchorage
straps is not possible/desirable, the lifeline can be installed on another type of anchorage point, as long as users check its compliance (EN 795:2012 Type
B), its resistance (R>18kN) and the direction of application of forces.

In all cases, the lifeline should be positioned horizontally, with a maximum angle of 15° from the horizon line. It is prohibited to use the device with
structures with small diameters and corrosion as this can affect the performance of the device.

‘When choosing the place of installation, give preference to situations where the lifeline is situated above the shoulders of the users, and make sure the
equipment is not likely to be damaged by sharp edges, rubbing, heat sources, etc.

It is recommended to connect only one single lifeline per anchorage point (case 1 or case 2). Never connect the end of the lifeline to itself (rope) to
form the anchorage.

Before the first use, we recommend you take the time needed to fully unwind the rope.

Once the installation location has been determined, start by checking the passage of the rope through the tensioner (see drawing

opposite), you must check based on the positioning bolts (in red on the drawing) / of the anchorage cam/ring / of the end swivel and
the rope entry and exit points (green arrows on the drawing).

Connect the connector on the end swivel onto one of the attachment points (Fig. 1) and on the connector on the tension indicator on
the second attachment point (Fig. 2). Make sure the two connectors are properly closed AND locked.




&

Open the cam lever (4) and keep it open by lightly pressing the locking button (3). Make sure the 2 plates on the tensioner (5 and 6) are closed, the 4
positioning bolts (7) on the pulley plate (6) must be totally engaged in the end plate (5) and it must be held closed using the locking button.

Under normal use, you do not have to open these two plates, but this opening is necessary during verification operations.

Fig 1 Fig 2 Fig 3 Fig4 Fig 5
Tension adjustment:
Once the lifeline is installed, a pre-adjustment of the tension must be made by pulling manually on the rope (knot end side —Fig. 3). Automatically, the
cam (8) and the cam lever (4) must come into contact with the rope. Close the cam lever (4), then, using an appropriate wrench, apply tension on the
tension adjustment bolt (1) until the tension indicator washer (a) placed on the tension indicator (2) turns freely (Fig. 4). Once this washer moves freely,
STOP TIGHTENING! This corresponds to a pre-tensioning on the line of approximately 1 kN. During use, regularly check this tension (rotation of the
tension indicator washer) and adjust if necessary, as explained above.
WARNING! Do not try to loosen the tension adjustment bolt (1) with the wrench, the cam (8) resists this loosening and resists rotating counter-
clockwise. Significant loosening in this direction may have harmful consequences on the operation of the system and on the condition of the rope.
Withdrawal:
To uninstall the lifeline, pull on the cam lever (4) (Fig. 5). Unhook everything and repack it in its original bag.
Do not leave the lifeline installed after an intervention, it must be installed for one day of intervention at most.

For safety reasons, make sure that no obstacles are impeding the normal operation of the fall arrest system, connected to the attachment point, before each
possible use. Ensure that the general set-up limits swinging in the event of a fall, and that the work is performed to limit the risk and the height of a fall.
This equipment must only be used by trained, competent and healthy persons, or under the supervision of a trained and competent person. Warning!
Certain medical conditions can affect user safety, if in doubt please contact your doctor.

Be aware of the hazards that could reduce the performance of your equipment, and therefore the safety of the user, in the case of exposure to extreme
temperatures (< -30°C or > +50°C), prolonged exposure to the elements (UV rays, humidity), to chemical products, electrical constraints, if the fall
protection system becomes twisted when in use, or in the case of sharp edges, friction, cuts, etc.

Before and during use, we recommend that you make the necessary arrangements for a safe rescue, should this be required.

Check before each use: the rope condition (no cuts, no burns, no abrasion, no core/sheath slippage, no significant core deformation), the condition of
the cam, the plates, and lever (no deformations, no sharp edges, no traces of oxidation), the condition of the tension indicator (no deformations) and that
of the swivel (no deformations, no sharp edges), and pay particular attention to the rope/swivel connection. Also check the condition of the connectors
(no deformation, no sharp edges, no traces of oxidation) and in particular check the operation (closure AND locking). In case of doubt regarding the
condition of the device, the lifeline should no longer be reused and/or be returned to the manufacturer or to a competent technician, approved by the
manufacturer. After a fall, or in case of doubt, the product should not be reused and should be marked "OUT OF SERVICE” (see paragraph entitled
”VERIFICATION™).

The readability of the product’s markings must be checked regularly.

Do not remove, add or replace any component of the product.

Chemical products: do not use the device in the event of contact with chemical products, solvents or fuels that could affect its operation.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Material: Tensioner: Alloy of aluminium, stainless steel. Attachment rings/Cross-over anchors: Steel. End swivel: Stainless steel. Rope and anchorage
straps: Polyester.

‘Weight: FA 60 007 01: 9.3 kg / FA 60 007 02: 10.2 kg.

Static resistance of the system > 21 kN.

KRATOS SAFETY certifies that lifeline has been tested in accordance with standards EN 795:2012 Type C & TS 16415:2013 Type C.

COMPATIBILITY FOR USE:

This equipment is for use with a fall arrest system as defined in the product data sheet (see standard EN363) to guarantee that the dynamic force exerted
on the user during the arrest of a fall is no greater than 6 kN. A fall arrest harness (EN361) is the only body support device that may be used. It may be
dangerous to create your own fall arrest system in which each safety function may interfere with another safety function. Therefore, it is important to
read the recommendations on using each component in the system before use.

INSPECTION:

The recommended service life of the equipment is 10 years, but it may be increased or reduced according to use and/or the results of the annual
inspections.

The equipment should be inspected if there is any doubt, or following a fall and at least annually, by the manufacturer or a competent person, and in strict
compliance with the manufacturer’s periodic review procedures (particularly Inspection guides ref. GI XX- XXXXXX-XX), to check its strength and
hence the user’s safety. The results of the periodic inspection must be recorded in the ENTECHO1 inspection report (downloadable from our website).
We recommend that routine inspections are documented using an inspection report and photographs. The “Equipment identification sheet” should be
completed (by writing) after each verification; date of inspection and date of next inspection must be indicated on the “Equipment identification sheet”,
it is also recommended to put date of next inspection on the product.

*: refer to the definition of a competent person on our website under: Info/Technical Advice

MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE: (These instructions must be strictly observed)

During transportation, keep the equipment away from any cutting edges and in its packaging. Clean with water, wipe with a cloth and hang in a ventilated
room to dry naturally, ensuring that it is away from any direct light or source of heat; the same applies for elements that may have got wet during use.
The system must be stored in its packaging in a cool, dry, and ventilated room.
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FICHE D’IDENTIFICATION DE l,’I:lQUlPEMEN'I‘/ EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION SHEE

IDENT-DATENBLATT DES GERATES / FICHA DE
IDENTIFICACION DEL EQUIPO / SCHEDA DI IDENTIFICAZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO / IDENTIFICATIEKAART VAN DER UITRUSTING / KARTA
IDENTYFIKACYJNA SPRZETU / FICHA DE IDENTIFICACAO DO EQUIPAMENTO / UDSTYRETS IDENTIFIKATIONSBLAD / LAITTEN TIEDOT /

IDENTIFIKASJONSKORT FOR UTSTYRET / ID-KORT FOR UTRUSTNINGEN / IDENTIFIKACIJSKA LISTINA OPREME / EKIPMAN TANITIM FORMU /

IDENTIFIKACNI LISTINA ZAR{ZENI / IDENTIFIKACNY / ZAZNAM ZARIADENIA

Nom de I'utilisateur / User’s name / Name des Benutzers / Nombre del usuario / Nome dell'utilizzatore / Naam
van de gebruiker / Nazwisko uzytkownika / Nome do utilizador / Bruger Navn / Kyttijin nimi / Bruker navn /
Anvindarnamn / Kullanic Adi / Ime uporabnika / Jméno uzivatele / Meno pouZivatela:

Référence / Reference / TeileNr. / Referencia / Riferimento / Bestelnr. / N° ref. / Referéncia / Reference / Viite /
Referanse / Referens /Referans / Referenca / Referenéni Cislo / Referencia:

N° de lot (ou série) / Batch (or serial) n° / Losnummer (oder Seriell) / N° de lote (o de serie) / N° di lotto (o
serie) / Lotnummer (of serie) / N° partii (lub serii) / N° de lote (ou série) / Partiets nummer (eller serie) / Erin
numero (tai sarja) / Varepartiets nummer (eller serial) / Varunummer (eller serie) / Parti numarasi (veya seri) /
Stevilka s ali serija) / Cislo Sare (nebo fada) / Cislo Sarze (alebo fad):

Date de fabrication / Date of manufacture / Herstellungsdatum / Fecha de fabricacion / Data di fabbricazione
/ Productiedatum / Data produkeji / Data de fabrico / Fremstillingsdato / i divimaird / Dato for
produksjon / Datum for tillverkning / Datum proizvodnje / Uretim tarihi / Datum vyroby / Datum vyroby:

Date d’achat / Date of purchase / Kaufdatum / Fecha de compra / Data d’acquisto / Aankoopdatum / Data
zakupu / Data de compra / Kebsdato / Ostopdivi / Kjepsdato / Inkdpsdatum / Satin alma tarihi / Datum nakupa
/ Datum nakupu / Datum nakupu:

Date de lére mise en service / Date of Ist use / Datum der 1. Inbetriebnahme / Fecha de la 1* puesta en servicio
/ Data della 1a messa in esercizio / Datum eerste gebruik / Data pierwszego uzycia / Data da 1* utilizagdo / Dato
for idri / Kaytt6o j / Dato for igangkjering / Datum for idrifitagning / ilk devreye tarihi /

Datum prve uporabe / Datum prvniho pouziti / Datum prvého uvedenia do prevadzky:

Fabricant / Manufacturer / Hersteller / Fabricante / Produttore / Fabrikant / Producenta / Fabricante/ Fabrikant /
Valmistaja / Produsent/ Tillverkare / Proizvajalec/ Uretici/ Vyrobee/ Vyrobca:

Adresse / Address / Adresse / Direccion / Indirizzo / Adres / Adres / Enderego / Adresse / Osoite / Adresse /
Adress / Naslov / Adres / Adresa / Adresa:

Tel, fax, email et site Internet / Tel, fax, e-mail and website / Tel, Fax, E-mail und Website / Tel, fax, email y
website / Telefono, fax, e-mail ¢ sito internet / Telefon, fax, e-mail og hiemmeside / Tel., faks, email i strony
internetowej / Tel., fax, e-mail ¢ pagina Internet / TIf, fax, ¢-mail og hiemmeside / Puhelin, faksi, s ija

KRATOS SAFETY

689 CHEMIN DU BUCLAY
38540 HEYRIEUX - (FRANCE)

Tel: +33 (0)4 72 48 78 27
Fax: +33 (0)4 72 48 58 32

verkkosivusto / Tel, faks, e-post og nettside / Tfn, fax, e-post och hemsida / Tel, faks, e-naslov in spletna stran /
Tel faks, e-posta ve web sitesi / Telefon, fax, e-mail a webové stranky / Telefon, fax, e-mail a webové strénky:

info@kr fety.com
www.kratossafety.com

EXAMEN PERIODIQUE ET HISTORIQUE DES REPARATIONS / PERIODIC EXAMINATION AND REPAIR HISTORY / REGELMABIGE INSPEKTION
UND REPARATUR HISTORIE / EXAMEN PERIODICO E HISTORICO DE LAS REPARACIONES / CONTROLLO PERIODICO E STORICO RIPARAZIONI
/ PERIODIEKE INSPECTIE EN OVERZICHT REPARATIES / PRZEGLAD OKRESOWY I HISTORIA NAPRAW / VERIFICACAO PERIODICA E
HISTORIAL DAS REPARACOES / PERIODISK UNDERSOGELSE OG HISTORIK FOR REPARATIONER / MAARAAIKATARKASTUKET JA KORJAUSET
/ REGELMESSIG ETTERSYN OG REPARASJONHISTORIKK / REGELBUNDEN UNDERSOKNING OCH TIDIGARE REPARATIONER / PERIODICNI IN
CASOVNI PREGLED POPRAVIL/ PERIODIK BAKIM VE ONARIM SiCiLi / PRAVIDELNA KONTROLA A HISTORIE OPRAV / PRAVIDELNA KONTROLA

Razlog (redni pregled ali popravilo) / Pripombe
Gerekge (periyodik bakim veya onarim) / Yorumlar
Diivod (pravidelna kontrola nebo oprava) / Poznamky
Dévod (pravidelna kontrola alebo oprava) / Poznamky

Jméno a podpis povolané osoby
Meno a podpis kompetentnej osoby

A SUPIS OPRAV
Date Motif (examen périodique ou réparation) / Commentaires | Nom et signature de la personne Date du prochain examen périodique prévu
Date Reason (periodic examination or repair) / Comments compétente Date of the next expected periodic examination
P P
Datum Grund (periodische Priifung oder Reparatur) / Name and signature of the competent person | Termin der nichsten geplanten regelmiiBiegn
Fecha Anmerkung Name und unterschrift der sachkundigen | Inspektion
Data Motivo (examen periodico o reparacion) / Comentarios Nombre y firma de la persona competente Fecha del proximo examen periddico previsto
Datum Motivo (controllo periodico o riparazione) / Commenti Nome e firma della persona competente Data del prossimo controllo periodico previsto
Data Reden (periodieke inspectie of reparatie) / Comentaren Naam en handtekening van de deskundige Datum volgende geplande periodicke inspectie
Data Powdd (przeglad okresowy lub naprawa) / Komentarze | Nazwisko i podpis osoby k ] Data przewidzi zegladu
Dato Motivo (verificagdo periodica ou reparagdo) / Comentarios Nome ¢ assinatura da pessoa competente Data da proxima verificagdo periddica prevista
Piiviiys Begrundelse (periodisk undersogelse eller reparation) / Navn og underskrift for den kompetente Dato for nzeste planlagte periodiske undersogelse
Kommentarer person itell Hirdaik K k
Dato N L . .
Datum Syy ( tai korjaus) / K Nimi ja allekirjoitus patevin henkilon pdiviméari
Datum Arsaken (periodisk undersokelse eller reparasjon) / Navn og underskrift av kompetent person | Oppsatt dato for neste kontroll
Tarih Kommentarer Namn och underskrift av kompetent person | Datum for niista planerade undersdkning
Skal (regelbunden undersokning eller reparation) / Ime in podpis pristojne osebe Datum naslednjega predvidenega rednega preglada
Datum Kommentarer . P . - . R o
Détum Yetkili kiginim isim ve imzasi Ongoriilen bir sonraki periyodik bakim tarihi

Datum pristi o¢ekavané periodické zkousky
Datum nasledujicej o¢akavanej periodickej skasky




&

Exemples de systeme d’arrét des chutes / Examples of fall arrest system / Beispiele fiir Auffangsysteme / Ejemplos de sistemas
de detencién de caidas / Esempi di sistemi anticaduta / Voorbeelden van valbeveiligingssystemen / Przyklady systeméw przed
upadkiem / Exemplos de sistemas de prevenc¢io de quedas / Eksempler pa faldsikringssystemer / Esimerkkeji putoamisen
pyséyttavit jarjestelméit / Eksempler pé fallsikring systemer / Exempel pa system fallskydd / Diismeyi durdurma sistemi
ornekleri / Primeri sistema za zaustavljanje padcev / Pfiklady zabezpedeni proti padu / Priklady systému na zachytavanie padu

EN795
+
EN362
+
EN353/1 | EN353/2 | EN355 | EN360
I + I * I + I + |
| EN361 | EN361 | EN361 | EN361 |

Exemple de systéme de maintien et retenue au travail / Example of work restraint and work positioning system / Beispiel fiir
Riickhaltesystem und Arbeitsplatzpositionierung / Ejemplo de sistema de retencion y posicionamiento en el trabajo / Esempio
di sistema di ritenuta e di posizionamento sul lavoro / Voorbeeld van bevestigingssysteem en werkpositionering / Przykladem
systemu mocowania i pozycjonowania pracy / E plo de sist: de retencio e posici to de trabalho / Eksempel pa
tilbageholdenhed og arbejde positionering / Esimerkki turvajirjestelmin ja tyon paikannus / Eksempel pa sikring yr

og arbeidsposisj ing / E pel pa fasthallning; dning och arbetspositionering / Emniyet sistemi ve cahsma
konumlandirma érnegi / Primer sistema za zadrZevanje potnikov in delovnega poloZaja / P¥iklady vymezovani a pracovniho
polohovani / Priklady systému na udrZiavanie pracovnej polohy

EN795
+
EN362
+
EN358
+
EN354 / EN358

En plus de I’évaluation des risques, vous devez prévoir un plan de sauvetage avant tout travail en hauteur afin de répondre a une situation d’urgence.

As part of your risk assessment, you must have a rescue plan before working at height to deal with any emergency that may arise.

Im Rahmer Threr Risikobewertung Miissen sie einen Rettungsplan erarbeitet haben, bevor Sie Arbeiten jegliche Arbeiten in grofier Hohe zulassen, damit Sie fiir
den Notfall geriistet sind.

Como parte de su evaluacion de riesgos, debe haber implementado un plan de rescate antes de iniciar trabajos en altura para confrontar cualquier
emergencia que pueda surgir.

Come parte di una valutazione dei rischi si deve disporre di un piano di salvataggio prima di lavorare in quota in modo da poter affrontare qualsiasi emergenza che
si dovesse eventualmente presentare.

Als onderdeel van uw risicobeoordeling moet er een noodplanworden opgemaakt voordat het werken op hoogte aanvangt zodat adequaat op eventuele
noodgevallen gereageerd kan worden.

Oprocz oceny ryzyka trzeba bedzie planu ratunkowego przed pracowac na wysokoscido spetnienia w nagtych wypadkach.

Além da avaliacio de risco que vocé vai precisar de um plano de resgate antes de qualquer trabalho em altura para atender uma emergéncia.

1 tillzeg til risikovurderingen du far brug for en redningsplan, for alt arbejde i hejden for at opfylde en nedsituation.

Lisiiksi riskinarviointi tarvitset pelastussuunnitelma ennen tyon korkeus tavatahititilanteessa.

1 tillegg til risikovurderingen ma du ha en redningsplan fer arbeid i heyden for & mete en krisesituasjon.

Utéver den riskbedomning behover du en riddningsplan innan nagot arbete pa hog hojdfor att méta en nodsituation.

Riskleri degerlendirmeye ek olarak, acil bir duruma cevap verebilmek amaciyla, her tiirlii yiiksekte ¢aligmadan 6nce bir kurtarma plam 6ngormelisiniz.

V okviru ocenjevanja tveganja morate pred vsakim delom na visini predvideti nacrt reSevanja kot odziv na izredne razmere.

Pied zahajenim prace ve vyskach a nad volnou hladinou musi byt vypracovan zachranny plan, ktery bude odpovidat viem situacim, které mohou nastat.

Pred akoukol'vek pracou vo vySkach je potrebné okrem zhodnotenia rizik pripravit’ aj zachranny plan pre pripad nidzovej situdcie.

EN341 // EN567 // EN1496 // EN1498 // EN1865 // EN12272 // EN12841




DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE:

La déclaration de conformité peut étre téléchargée librement sur notre site Internet : www.kratossafety.com, ou sur notre application K-S.One (sous
réserve que le produit soit muni d’un QR code).

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY:

You are free to download the declaration of conformity on our website www.kratossafety.com, or on our K-S.One application (provided the product
has a QR code).

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG:

Die Konformitétserklarung kann auf unserer Website www.kratossafety.com oder iiber unsere Anwendung K-S.One frei heruntergeladen werden (sofern
das Produkt iiber einen QR-Code verfiigt).

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD:

La Declaracion de Conformidad se puede descargar libremente en nuestro sitio de internet: www.kratossafety.com o con nuestra aplicacion K-S.One
(siempre que el producto disponga de un codigo QR).

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA:

La dichiarazione di conformita puo essere scaricata gratuitamente sul sito Internet: www.kratossafety.com o tramite I’applicazione K-S.One (se il
prodotto ha un codice QR).
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING:
De conformiteitsverklaring kan gratis gedownload worden op onze website: www.kratossafety.com of via onze app K-S.One (op voorwaarde dat het

product voorzien is van een QR-code).

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI:
Deklaracj¢ zgodno$ci mozna pobraé¢ bezplatnie z naszej strony internetowej: www.kratossafety.com lub aplikacji K-S.One (pod warunkiem, ze produkt
posiada kod QR).

DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE:

A declaragdo de conformidade pode ser transferida gratuitamente no nosso site: www.kratossafety.com, ou na nossa aplicagdo KS.One (desde que o
produto tenha um codigo QR).

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKL/ERING:

overensstemmelseserklaringen kan frit downloades fra vores internetsite: www.kratossafety.com, eller pa vores program K-S.One (under forbehold af
at produktet er forsynet med en QR-kode).

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS:

vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus voidaan ladata vapaasti Internet-sivustostamme www.kratossafety.com tai K-S.One-apistamme (sikéli kuin tuotteessa
on QR-koodi).

KONFORMITETSERKLAERING:

Konformitetserkleringen kan fritt lastes ned pé vart nettsted www.kratossafety.com, eller pa vér app K-S.One (med forbehold om at produktet er utstyrt
med en QR-kode).

FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE:

Forsikran om overensstimmelse kan laddas ned fritt pd var webbplats: www.kratossafety.com, eller pd vér applikation K-S.One (under forutsittning
att produkten har en QR-kod).

1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI:

Izjavo o skladnosti lahko brezpla¢no prenesete z nase spletne strani: www.kratossafety.com, ali v nasi aplikaciji K-S.One (pod pogojem da izdelek ima
QR kodo).

UYGUNLUK BEYANI:

uygunluk beyanini www.kratossafety.com internet sitemizden veya K-S.One uygulamamizdan iicretsiz olarak (iiriiniin bir QR kodu olmasi sartiyla)
indirebilirsiniz.

PROHLASENI O SHODE:

Prohléageni o shodé Ize bezplatné stahnout na nasich internetovych strankach www.kratossafety.com nebo v nasi aplikaci K-S.One (je-li produkt oznacen
QR kodem).

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE:

Vyhlasenie o zhode si méoZete I'ahko stiahnut’ z naSej internetovej stranky: www.kratossafety.com alebo z nasej aplikacie K-S.One (vyrobok musi
obsahovat’ QR kod).

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI:

Izjava o sukladnosti moze se besplatno preuzeti s naSe internetske stranice: www.kratossafety.com, ili na nasoj aplikaciji K-S.One (pod uvjetom da
1 d-ima-OR-k A\

DEKLARACIJA o USAGLASENOSTI
Deklaraciju o usaglasenosti moZete besplatno preuzeti na naSem sajtu: www.kratossafety.com ili putem nase aplikacije K-S.One (pod uslovom da
proizvod poseduje KR kod).
JEKJIAPAIINS 3A CBOTBETCTBHUE:
" £ K-8:0

. o
JleKmapansTa sa ChOTBETCEBHE MO 1K@ e HIFERIH-OT HALLIS HHETEPHET CaifT: wiww: y-Com: WO HATIET e K-S:0n

(mpu ycioBue e MPOYKTHT & cHabzieH ¢ QR KOII).

A megfeleloségi nyilatkozat ingyenesen letdlthetd honlapunkrél: www.kratossafety.com, vagy K-S.One alkalmazasunk segitségével (amennyiben a
termék QR-koddal van ellatva).




Organisme notifié¢ ayant effectué I’examen UE de type.
Notified body having performed the EU type inspection.
Zugelassene Stelle, die Standard-EU-Priifungen durchgefiihrt hat.
Organismo notificado que ha efectuado el examen UE de tipo.
Organismo notificato che ha effettuato I’esame UE del tipo.
Erkende instantie die de EU-typegoedkeuring heeft verricht.
Instytucja przeprowadzita badanie zgodno$ci z normag UE.
Organismo homologado que efectuou o exame UE de tipo.
Adviseret organisme, der har udfert EU typeeftersyn
TImoitettu elin, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen.
Delgiven myndighet som utfort kontrollen av EU-typ.
Godkjenningsorgan for EU-godkjenning.

Ornek AB incelemesini gergeklestiren onayli kurulus.
Priglageni organ, ki je izvrsil tipski EU-pregled.

Hlaseni osoby provadgjici revizi typu EU.
Notifikovany organ zodpovedny za vykonanie typovej skisky EU.
Hortuduimpan opras, KOWTO e H3BBPIINI OLeHsBaHeTo Ha Tun EU.
Az EU-tipusvizsgélatot elvégzé bejelentett szervezet.

Satra Technology Europe Ltd, N° 2777,
Bracetown Business Park, Clonee,
Dublin, DISYN2P, Ireland

Organisme notifié effectuant le contrdle de la production.
Notified body inspecting production.

Benannte Priifstelle, welche die Produktion kontrolliert.
Organismo notificado que realiza el control de la produccion.
Organismo notificato che effettua il controllo della produzione.
Keuringsinstantie die de productiecontrole uitvoert.
Jednostka upowazniona do przeprowadzenia kontroli produkc;ji.
Organismo notificado responsavel pelo controlo da produgio.
Adviseret organisme, der udferer produktionskontrol
Tlmoitettu elin, joka suorittaa tuotannon valvonnan.
Delgiven myndighet som utfort produktkontrollen
Godkjenningsorgan for produksjonskontroll.

Uretim kontroliinii gergeklestiren onayl kurulus.
Priglaseni organ, ki izvaja nadzor proizvodnje.

Hlaseni osoby kontrolujici vyrobu.

Notifikovany organ vykonavajici kontrolu vyroby.
Hotudurumpan opran, KOWTO H3BbPIIBA KOHTPOJIA HA IPOAYKLHUSTA.
A termelés ellendrzését elvégzd bejelentett szervezet.

SGS Fimko Oy, n°0598
Takomotie 8,
00380 Helsinki, Finland

Toute utilisation autre que celles décrites dans cette notice a exclure / L'utilisateur est invité A conserver cette ny

pour la durée de vie de produit.

Any use other than these described in this leaflet are to be excluded / We recommend that users retain this user manual throughout the product’s service life.

Alle anderen Ver die nicht hier ieben sind, sind iefien / Dem Benutzer wird empfohlen, diese Betriebsanleitung wihrend der gesamten L des Produkts

Queda excluida cualquier otra utilizacién distinta a las descritas en este manual de instrucciones / Se recomienda que el usuario conserve este manual de instrucciones durante la vida til del producto.
& escluso qualunque uso diverso da quelli descritti nella presente istruzione / Si invita Iutilizzatore a conservare il presente manuale d’uso per tutta la durata di vita del prodotto.
Alleen geschikt voor het in deze handleiding omschreven gebruik / De gebruiker wordt gevraagd deze handleiding gedurende de hele levensduur van het product te bewaren.

Wszel

zastosowania niezgodne 2

trukeja sq niedozwolone / Zalecamy, aby uzytkownik zachowal instrukeje obshugi przez caly okres uzytkowania produktu.

Quaisquer utilizagdes para além daquelas descritas nestas instrugdes deverio s

e

idas / O utilizador deve guardar este manual de utilizador durante toda a vida Gtil do produto.

Al anden brug end den, der er beskrevet i denne vejledning, bor udelukkes / Brugeren opfordres

t opbevare denne brugsanvisning i hele produktets brugstid.
yit: i

Kaikki muu Kuin tissi ohjeessa kuvattu kiiytts on kielletty / Ki i kehotetaan sii iin timi sohje koko tuotteen ki in ajan.

All annan anviindning éin den som beskrivs i denna manual ir otilliten / Vi anbefaler brukeren i oppbevare denne isningen gjennom hele levetid.

All annen bruk enn den som er beskrevet i disse retningslinjene er forbudt / Anviindaren bor bevara denna bruksanvisning under hela produktens livslingd.
nde her ti jenjsko dobo izdelka.
nin kullanim 6mrii igin kullanici talimat belgesini tutmasi onerilir.

Bu uyarida belertilenlerin ha Kullanim harig tutulacaktir / Uporabniku svetujemo, da obdrZi navodila uporabniskega dokumenta za

Kakrina koli uporaba, i ni opisana v teh navodilih, ni dovoljena / Kullani

Jakekoliv jin zpiisob pouZiti ne’ je popsino v tomto nivodu je vylouten / Doporuujeme uZivateli, aby si nivod uschoval po celou dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.
Pomécka sa nesmie pouZivat’ na Ziadne iné idely ako na tie, ktoré sit uvedené v tomto névode / PouZivatel’ je povinny uschovat’si tento névod po celi Zivotnost’ vrobku.

Besika ynorpeda, pasmiana or B Tan ¥ e 3adpanena / Tloi ce npuKANBA 1A 3ANAIN TAIH ¥ 3 3a cpoka a na nponykTa.
A felhasznaloi ké

irtaktol eltéré barmilyen mas hasznilat keriilendd / A felhasznilonak a termék élettartama alatt meg kell ériznie a jelen hasznalati utasitist.
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